

VATIC VENTURES CORP. 200-1008 HOMER STREET VANCOUVER, BC V6B 2X1 CANADA

Vatic Ventures Corp. Closes \$386,125 on Private Placement Financing

Vancouver, BC, March 27, 2017 - Vatic Ventures Corp. (the "**Company**" or "**Vatic**") (NEX VCV.H and Frankfurt: V8V) is pleased to announce that it has received approval from the NEX Board of the TSX Venture Exchange (the "**Exchange**") to close the first and second tranches of its \$0.075 financing. On February 22, 2017 the Company issued 4,156,667 common shares and 4,156,667 common share purchase warrants, each warrant being exercisable for an additional common share of the Company at a price of \$0.15 for 24 months. On closing of the second tranche the Company will be issuing an additional 99,666 common shares and 99,666 common share purchase warrants for aggregate proceeds to the Company of \$386,125. Shares and warrants issued from the financing will be subject to a 4-month statutory hold.

Finders' fees are payable as follows: \$19,500 cash plus 254,000 finder's warrants exercisable at \$0.075 per share for 24 months to Haywood Securities, \$1,500 cash plus 20,000 finder's warrants at \$0.075 per share for 24 months to Foster & Associates, and \$2,437.50 cash and 32,500 finder's warrants having the same terms to Leede Jones Gable.

ABOUT VATIC VENTURES CORP.

Vatic Ventures Corp (www.vaticventures.com) is a junior exploration company and continues to assess new opportunities and prospects.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD "Nasim Tyab" Nasim Tyab, Chairman and CEO Vatic Ventures Corp.

NEITHER THE NEX BOARD OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.